**From:** Andy Delforge <adelforge@reiengineering.com>

Sent:Friday, August 30, 2024 11:02 AMTo:Schultz, Josie M - DNR; Ken JuzaSubject:V&L Stripping MW Abandonment

Attachments: V&L-MW Abd.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Josie -attached are the abandonment forms for V&L Stripping. The SVE piping was grouted with bentonite slurry. Let me know if you have any questions or want to discuss.

Thank you,

Andrew R. Delforge, P.G. - Senior Hydrogeologist

1- 4 Mins



Connect with us : in i @

Confidentiality Notice: This message is intended for the recipient only. If you have received this e-mail in error please disregard.

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route t	to DNR Bu	ıreau:								
■ Verification Only	of Fill an	d Seal		=	rinking Wat			=	rshed/Wa	astewater	Ren	nediation	/Redeve	elopment
				∐ W	/aste Mana			Othe						
1. Well Location Infor							2. Facilit		ner Info	ormation				
County	WI Unique Removed \		f  ⊦	icap#			Facility Na							
Brown	rtemoved t	VOII		N	MW100		V&L Stri							
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	F	ormat C	ode	Method Co		racility ID	(רוט טו	rvvo)					
		N		)	│		License/Pe	ermit/Mo	onitoring #	#				
		W		OM	ОТН				3 -					
1/4 / 1/4	Se	ection	Town	ship	Range	E	Original W		ier					
or Gov't Lot #				Ν		W	Ken Ju							
Well Street Address 564 Mather St.	·		•				Present W Ken Ju:	za						
Well City, Village or Town				Well 2	ZIP Code		Mailing Ad							
Green Bay				5430			1478 N				04-4-	ZID	0.1.	
Subdivision Name				Lot #			City of Pre Suamic	co			State WI	54	Code 173	
Reason for Removal from S	Service	WI Uniqu	ue Well :	of Rep	placement	Well		•	•	n, Casing &	Sealing N	_		
Site Closure		_					Liner(s)		ng remove	ea ?		Yes	∐ No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel						Á	Liner(s)					∐ Yes □ Yes	∐ No □ No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Orig	Jinal Con		i Date (i 6/98	mm/dd/yyy	/y)	Screen	•				Yes	■ No	N/A
Water Well	Water Well If a Well Consti						Casing					Yes	No	□ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		n Repo	ort is availal	ble,				v surface?		Yes	П	□ N/A		
Construction Type:	pie	ase attac	11.					•		to surface?		Yes	∏ <sub>No</sub>	□ N/A
	Oriven (Sand	dpoint)	Г	Dug	1		Did mat	terial se	ttle after 2	24 hours?		Yes	■ No	∏ N/A
Other (specify):			L		,		If ye	es, was	hole retor	pped?		Yes	No	☐ N/A
Formation Type:										sed, were they safe source?	hydrated	Yes	□No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedroo	·k						Sealing Mater	rial			
Total Well Depth From Gro		e (ft ) C	asing D		· (in )				ipe-Gravi		ctor Pipe-Pu	umped		
13.5		()	ag 2		2				Poured	Other (	Explain):	·		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n )	C	asing D				Sealing Ma	tonite C	hips)					
Zowor Zimirolo Ziamotor (ii	,	ľ	uomig D		.5		_ `		nt Grout		Concr	ete		
							Sand	d-Ceme	nt (Concre	ete) Grout	☐ Bento	nite Chip	S	
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Y	′es [	No	Unkr	nown			•	onitoring Well		•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	)	Depth t	to Water	(feet)			Bent	onite Cl	hips	В	entonite - C	ement G	rout	
				7.94			Gran	nular Be	ntonite	□ в	entonite - S	and Sluri	гу	
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dr	illhole					From (ft.)	) To	o (ft.)	No. Yards, Sa		or	Mix Ra	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite							Surface		13.5	Volume (c			Mud W	eight
ore Troicping Bernomic							Surrace	_	13.3	0.0	110			
6. Comments														
7. Supervision of Wor											DNR U	lse Onl		
Name of Person or Firm Do Paul Bushar - REI	oing Filling &	& Sealing	Lice	nse#		e of Fill n/dd/yy	ing & Seali yy)	ing or V 8/29/2		Date Receive	ed	Noted	ј Ву	
Street or Route					•	ı	lephone Nu			Comments				
4080 North 20th Ave			1-				715 ) 67							
City							Signature	of Perso	1/1			Date Sig	gned 8/3/24	1
vvausau	y State ZIP Code ausau WI 54401									w			0/3/24	+

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			Route	to DNR Bureau:						
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remed	iation/Redeve	lopment
			v	/aste Manageme	nt _	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform						y / Owner Info	ormation			
County	WI Unique W Removed W		Hicap #		Facility Na					
Brown	Removed W	eli		MW200	V&L Stri	•				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)	Forma	t Code	Method Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)				
-		_ N   🔲	DD	GPS008	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#			
		_w	DDM	OTH001	21001100/1	, in a worm on ing	"			
1/4 / 1/4	Sec	tion To	wnship	Range E	Original W					
or Gov't Lot #			N	□ w	Ken Ju					
Well Street Address 564 Mather St.	·				Present W Ken Ju	za				
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Code	_	dress of Present				
Green Bay			543	03		orfield Road	<u> </u>	04-4-	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Suamic			State WI	54173	
Reason for Removal from S	Service W	/I Unique We	II # of Re	placement Well		, Liner, Scree nd piping remov	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate		N1/A
Site Closure					1	removed?	eur		Yes No	N/A N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel				mm/dd/yyyy)	` ′	perforated?		H	Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Origin		/26/98	illill/dd/yyyy)		removed?		H	Yes No	N/A
Water Well					Casing	left in place?			Yes No	☐ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		Vell Construc se attach.	tion Repo	ort is available,	Was ca	sing cut off belov	w surface?		Yes No	□ N/A
Construction Type:					Did sea	ling material rise	e to surface?		Yes No	☐ N/A
Drilled [	Oriven (Sandp	oint)	Dug	J	Did mat	erial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):					1 1	es, was hole reto			Yes No	∐ N/A
Formation Type:						าเเe cnips were เ er from a known	used, were they h n safe source?	ydrated	Yes No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation	Bedr	rock		Required N	Method of Placin	g Sealing Materia	al		
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(ft.) Casing	Diameter	(in.)		ductor Pipe-Grav	rity Conduct	or Pipe-Pump	ped	
13.5			:	2	Scre	ened & Poured tonite Chips)	Other (E	Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	Casing	Depth (ft	.)	Sealing Ma	· ,				
			3	.5	Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete		
Was well appular appearance	outod?		■ No	Linksows	Sand	I-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular space gro		Yes	No No	Unknown	1 —	J	Monitoring Well B	-		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	·	Depth to Wa	` '			onite Chips		ntonite - Cem		
			8.09		Gran	ular Bentonite		ntonite - Sand		
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dril	lhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cir		Mix Rati Mud We	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite					Surface	13.5	0.3 f	t3		
6. Comments										
o. Commonto										
7 Supervision of Wor	·lc							DND Hee	Only	
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing Li	cense #	Date of Fil	ling & Seali	ng or Verification	n Date Receive	DNR Use	Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI		Ĭ		(mm/dd/yy	-	8/29/24			,	
Street or Route					elephone Nu		Comments			
4080 North 20th Ave				,	715 ) 67					
City		State WI	ZIP 544	Code	Signature	of Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed 8/3/24	
Wausau		VVI	1544	tu I		Tall 152m	A.		0/3/24	•

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to DNR Bureau								
■ Verification Only	of Fill a	nd Sea	ıl		rinking Water		V	Vatershed/Wa	stewater	Reme	diation/Re	devel	opment
				v	/aste Managem	ent [	c	Other:					
1. Well Location Infor								Owner Info	rmation				
County	WI Uniqu	ie Well #	of I	Hicap #		Facility Na		·					
Brown	Kemove	u vven			MW300	V&L Str							
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions	s)	Format	Code	Method Code	_Facility ID	(FIL	or PWS)					
		N		D	GPS008	License/Pe	ermi	it/Monitoring #	ŧ				
		W		DM	OTH001	LIGGINGOTI	C11111	it wormoring n					
1/4 / 1/4 1/4		Section	Tow	nship	Range DE	Original W	/ell (	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #				N	l ⊢w	Ken Ju	ıza						
Well Street Address				.,,		Present W		Owner					
564 Mather St.						Ken Ju							
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Code	_		ss of Present	Owner				
Green Bay				543		City of Pre		ield Road		State	ZIP Co	40	
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suamic		t Owner		WI	5417		
Reason for Removal from	Contino	IVA/L L Ini	aug Mall	# of Po	placement Well			ner. Screen	ı, Casing & Se				
Site Closure	Service	VVI OIII	que vveii	# OI KE	piacement weir			piping remove			Yes	No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed We	II / Drillh	ole / Bo	rehole	Inform	nation	Liner(s)	) ren	noved?			Yes	No	N/A
Monitoring Well					(mm/dd/yyyy)	1 ' '		forated?			Yes _	No	N/A
			8/2	26/98		Screen				Ļ	Yes	!	∐ N/A
Water Well	If	a Well C	onstructi	on Repo	ort is available,	I —		in place?			Yes _	No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	lease atta	ach.				_	cut off below		=	Yes	No	∐ N/A	
Construction Type:							·	material rise		<u> </u>	Yes _	No	∐ N/A
	Driven (Sa	andpoint)		Dug	9			ıl settle after 2 was hole retop		F	]Yes <u>■</u> ]Yes □	No   No	∐ N/A □ N/A
Other (specify):						1 '		•	sed, were they h	∟ /drated –	] 163 [	, 110	
Formation Type:		_	_			with wa	ter f	rom a known	safe source?		Yes _	No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form		L	Bedro			I —		-	Sealing Materia				
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surfa	ace (ft.)	Casing [			1 —		or Pipe-Gravit d & Poured	´ 📙	or Pipe-Pum	nped		
13.5					2			te Chips)	Other (E	kplain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)		Casing [	Depth (ft	.)	Sealing Ma			_				
				3	.5			ment Grout	Ĺ	Concrete			
Was well annular space gro	nuted?		Yes	No	Unknown	ı —		ement (Concre	-	Bentonit			
		الــا			OIIKIOWII	For Monito	-		onitoring Well Bo		-		
If yes, to what depth (feet)	ſ	Бери	to Wate	8.24		■ Bent				tonite - Cen		İ	
				0.24	•	Grar	nular	r Bentonite		tonite - San		. Dati	
5. Material Used to Fi	II Well / I	Drillhole	)			From (ft.	.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cird			Ratio d Wei	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	2	13.5	0.3 ft:	3			
6. Comments													
o. Comments													
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm D		a 9 Saalir	a Lio	nnoo #	Data of F	illing & Cooli	ina	or Verification	Data Bassiyad	DNR Us		,	
Paul Bushar - REI	only Filling	y & Seall	ig  Lice	ense #	(mm/dd/y	-	-	29/24	Date Received		Noted By		
Street or Route					1	elephone N			Comments		L		
4080 North 20th Ave						( 715 ) 67							
City			State		Code	Signature	of)P	erson Doing \	Vork	D	ate Signed		
Wausau			WI	544	401	H.	0.1	D.51.m			8/:	3/24	

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to DNR Bureau	:							
■ Verification Only	of Fill a	and Sea	ıl		rinking Water		\	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Reme	ediation	/Redeve	elopment
				W	/aste Managem	ent		Other:					
1. Well Location Infor								Owner Info	ormation				
County	WI Uniqu	ue Well #	of	Hicap #		Facility Na							
Brown		u 11011		ľ	ЛW600r	V&L Str		D or PWS)					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions	s)	Format	Code	Method Code	— Facility ID	(ГІ	D 01 PVV3)					
		N		D	GPS008	License/Pe	erm	nit/Monitoring #	#				
		W		DM	OTH001			· ·					
1/4 / 1/4 1/4		Section	Tow	nship	Range E	Original W	/ell	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #				Ν	l								
Well Street Address						Present W							
564 Mather St.						Ken Ju		ess of Present	Owner				
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Code	_		field Road					
Green Bay				543		City of Pre				State	ZIP	Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suamic				WI		173	
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Uni	aue Well	# of Re	placement Well	4. Pump	, Li	iner, Screer	ո, Casing & S	ealing Ma	terial		
Site Closure			·		<u>'</u>			piping remove	ed?		Yes	No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	ll / Drillh	ole / Bo	rehole	Inform	nation	Liner(s)	,			L	Yes	∐No	N/A
Monitoring Well	0	riginal Co	nstructio	n Date	(mm/dd/yyyy)	1 ' '		rforated?		Ļ	Yes	∐ No	N/A
Water Well	10/28/19 Water Well							noved? :in place?			_ Yes ■ Yes	No No	∐ N/A □ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		on Repo	ort is available,	<del></del>		•	/ aurfagg)		<u>-</u>	<del></del>	<del></del>		
Construction Type:	p	lease atta	ach.					g cut off below g material rise			Yes Yes	∐ No □ No	∐ N/A □ N/A
	Oriven (Sa	andpoint)		Dug	•		_	al settle after 2			Yes	No	□ N/A
Other (specify):	Jilveli (Sa	andpoint)		П раб	J	If ye	es,	was hole reto	pped?	F	Yes	□No	∏ N/A
Formation Type:									sed, were they h	ydrated $\Gamma$	_ ∏Yes	_ ∏No	— N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation	Г	Bedro	ck				from a known	sate source?  Grant Sealing Materia				14// (
Total Well Depth From Gro		Lace (ft )	Casing [		r (in )	1 —		tor Pipe-Gravi		ਾ or Pipe-Pur	mped		
12.32	Julia Guile	100 (11.)	Odding I		2	Scre	ene	ed & Poured	Other (E	•			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n )		Casing [			Sealing Ma		ite Chips)		хріані)			
Lower Brilliole Blafficter (1	11.)		Odding I		., 32			ement Grout	ı	Concret	te		
								ement (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentoni		s	
Was well annular space gro	outed?		Yes	■ No	Unknowr	—			ו Ionitoring Well B				
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth	to Wate	er (feet)		_ Bent		_		ntonite - Ce	-	rout	
				7.13	3	Gran	nula	ar Bentonite	Ber	ntonite - Sai	nd Slurr	У	
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well /	Drillhole	<b>)</b>			From (ft.	)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack			Mix Rat	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	_	12.32	Volume (cir			Mud W	eight
- Or Thereplay Deriterinte						Surrece		12.02	0.27				
6. Comments													
7. Supervision of Wor	·k									DNR Us	se Only	у	
Name of Person or Firm D	oing Fillin	g & Sealir	ng Lic	ense #		-	-	or Verification	Date Received		Noted		
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd/			29/24	0				
Street or Route 4080 North 20th Ave						Felephone Ni ( 715 ) 67			Comments				
City			State		Code	Signature	of F	Person Doing	Work		ate Sig		
Wausau			WI	544	401			tal ()52	w			8/3/24	ļ.

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to DNR Burea	u:							
■ Verification Only	of Fill an	nd Seal	I		rinking Water		Wa	atershed/Wa	astewater	Rem	nediation	/Redeve	elopment
				v	/aste Manager	nent	Otl	her:					
1. Well Location Infor						2. Facilit	ty / C	Owner Info	ormation				
County Brown	WI Unique Removed		of	Hicap #	MW800	Facility Na V&L Str		ng					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)	<u> </u>	Format		Method Code		(FID	or PWS)					
		N		D	GPS008		ermit/	/Monitoring	<u>#</u>				
		w		DM	SCR002		O TTTTT	wormoring	,,				
1/4 / 1/4	s	ection	Tow	nship	Range E			wner					
or Gov't Lot #				Ν		<sub>√</sub> Ken Ju							
Well Street Address 564 Mather St.	•		•		•	Present W Ken Ju	za						
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Code	_		s of Present					
Green Bay				543		City of Pre		eld Road		State	ZID	Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suamic		Owner		WI		173	
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Uniq	que Well	# of Re	placement We				n, Casing & S	ealing M	_		
Site Closure						Liner(s)		iping remov	ed?	l I	Yes	∐ No □ No	=
3. Filled & Sealed Wel					nation (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	<b>,</b>			ا آ	Yes	□ No	=
Monitoring Well	Oné	ginai Cor		n Date ( /28/19	(mm/aa/yyyy)	Screen	•			[	Yes	No	=
Water Well						Casing	left in	n place?		Ì	Yes	∏N₀	∏ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		i Well Co ase atta		on Repo	ort is available,	Was ca	sing	cut off belov	v surface?		Yes	No	N/A
Construction Type:						Did sea	aling n	material rise	to surface?	j	Yes	□No	□ N/A
Drilled [	Oriven (San	dpoint)		Dug	9	Did mat	terial	settle after 2	24 hours?	į	Yes	■ No	☐ N/A
Other (specify):						1 .		as hole reto		[	Yes	No	N/A
Formation Type:									sed, were they he safe source?	ydrated [	Yes	No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedro	ck					g Sealing Materi	al -			
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surfac	e (ft.)	 Casing [	Diamete	r (in.)			r Pipe-Grav	ity Conduc	tor Pipe-Pu	umped		
11.93					2	Scre	ened	& Poured e Chips)	Other (E	explain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)		Casing [	Depth (ft	:.)	Sealing Ma		<u> </u>					
				1.	93	☐ Neat	t Cem	nent Grout		Concre	ete		
\\/	410		V				d-Cer	ment (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentor	nite Chip	s	
Was well annular space gro			Yes	No No	Unknow	For Monito	oring	Wells and M	Nonitoring Well E		-		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth	to Wate	, ,	•	Bent	tonite	Chips	Be	ntonite - C	ement G	rout	
				7.74	·	Gran	nular I	Bentonite		ntonite - Sa		,	
5. Material Used to Fil	II Well / D	rillhole				From (ft.	.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacl Volume (cir		or	Mix Ra Mud W	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	•	11.93	0.26	ft3			
6. Comments													
o. Comments													
7. Supervision of Wor	·k									DNR U	se Onl	V	
Name of Person or Firm De		& Sealin	g Lice	ense #	Date of	Filling & Seali	ing or	Verification	Date Receive		Noted		
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd		8/29						
Street or Route 4080 North 20th Ave						Telephone No.			Comments				
City			State		Code	, ,		rson Doing	Work		Date Sig	ned	
Wausau			WI	544	401			Hall.	252m			8/3/24	4

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to	DNR Burea	u: _	_				
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	d Seal		Dri	nking Water		Watershed/\	Vastewater	Remed	diation/Redeve	elopment
				Wa	iste Managen		Other:				
1. Well Location Infor							ty / Owner In	formation			
County	WI Unique \ Removed W		Hic	cap#		Facility Na					
Brown				M	W1000	V&L Str	(FID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)	Fo	rmat Co	ode N	Method Code	,	(FID 01 FWS)				
		N			SCR002		ermit/Monitorin	g #			
		w		М	OTH001						
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	Se	ction	Towns	hip F	Range E		/ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #				N	V	, ,	Fameree				
Well Street Address	•			•		Present W Ken Ju	/ell Owner				
869 Mather St.							ddress of Prese	nt Owner			
Well City, Village or Town				Well ZI 5430	IP Code		lorfield Roa				
Green Bay Subdivision Name				5430 Lot #	ა		esent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name				LOI #		Suamio			WI	54173	
Reason for Removal from	Service \	NI Unique	e Well #	of Repl	lacement We			en, Casing & S	Sealing Mat	erial	
Site Closure		_				1 '	and piping remo	oved?		Yes No	=
3. Filled & Sealed Wel							) removed? ) perforated?		Ļ	Yes	
Monitoring Well	Origi	nal Const		•	nm/dd/yyyy)		removed?			]Yes	N/A
Water Well			4/24	/97			left in place?			Yes No	=
Borehole / Drillhole		Well Cons		Report	t is available,	Was ca	sing cut off bel	ow surface?		Yes □No	□ N/A
Construction Type:	piea	ise allacii	•				aling material ris			Yes No	□ N/A
	Driven (Sand	point)		Dug		1	terial settle afte			Yes No	□ N/A
Other (specify):			<u> </u>	]9		If y	es, was hole re	topped?		Yes No	N/A
Formation Type:								used, were they I on safe source?	nydrated	Yes No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedrock					ing Sealing Materi	al		
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(ft.) Ca	sing Dia	meter (	(in.)		ductor Pipe-Gra		tor Pipe-Pum	ped	
12.61				2			eened & Poured ntonite Chips)	Other (I	Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)	Ca	sing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing M		<u> </u>			
				2.6	1	☐ Nea	t Cement Grout	t	Concrete	)	
							d-Cement (Con	crete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips	
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Y€	es	No	Unknow	/n For Monite	oring Wells and	Monitoring Well E	Boreholes On	ly:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth to	Water (			■ Ben	tonite Chips	☐ Be	ntonite - Cen	nent Grout	
				7.94		Grai	nular Bentonite		ntonite - San	,	
5. Material Used to Fi	II Well / Dri	illhole				From (ft.	) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sac Volume (ci	ks Sealant or	Mix Ra Mud W	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	12.61	0.27		IVIGG VV	oigiit
6. Comments											
7. Supervision of Wor			1	,,	la				DNR Use		
Name of Person or Firm De Paul Bushar - REI	oing Filling &	Sealing	Licens	se#	Date of (mm/dd	•	ing or Verification 8/29/24	on Date Receive	ed D	Noted By	
Street or Route			J		(	Telephone N		Comments			
4080 North 20th Ave						(715)67					
City		I .	State	ZIP C		<u> </u>	of Person Doin	g Work	Da	ate Signed	
Wausau		1	WI	5440	01		tal Des	-A		8/3/24	4

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to DN	IR Bureau:						
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	d Seal	]	Drinkin	g Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Reme	diation/Rede	velopment
			[	Waste	Manageme	nt	Other:				
1. Well Location Infor	mation					2. Facilit	y / Owner Inf	ormation			
County	WI Unique V Removed W	Well # of	Hic	ap#		Facility Na					
Brown	Removed W	/eii		MW1	500	V&L Str	(FID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)	F	ormat Co		nod Code GPS008	- Facility ID	(FID 01 F W3)				
		N W		🗀	SCR002 OTH001	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#			
1/4 / 1/4   1/4	Se	ction	Townsl			Original W	'ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #				N		Ken Ju	za				
Well Street Address				I		Present W Ken Ju					
864 Mather Street							dress of Presen	t Owner			
Well City, Village or Town Green Bay				Well ZIP C 54303	ode		orfield Road				
Subdivision Name				Lot #			sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
						Suamic			WI	54173	
Reason for Removal from Site Closure	Service \	VI Uniqu	e Well #	of Replace	ment Well		, Liner, Scree ind piping remov	en, Casing & S red?	Sealing Ma	terial Yes N	o N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	I / Drillbol	- / Boro	holo In	formation	<u> </u>	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes N	
	Origi	nal Cons	struction I	Date (mm/d	id/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes N	o N/A
Monitoring Well			10/28			Screen	removed?			Yes N	o N/A
Water Well	If a V	Mall Can			wailahla	Casing	left in place?			Yes N	o N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		se attacl		Report is a	avallable,	Was ca	sing cut off belov	w surface?		Yes N	o N/A
Construction Type:	1.					Did sea	ling material rise	e to surface?		Yes N	o N/A
Drilled	Oriven (Sand	point)		Dug		Did mat	erial settle after	24 hours?		Yes N	o N/A
Other (specify):				-			es, was hole reto			Yes N	o N/A
Formation Type:							nite chips were ι ter from a knowr	used, were they	hydrated _	Yes N	o N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedrock					g Sealing Mater	ial		
Total Well Depth From Gro		(ft.) Ca		meter (in.)		1 —	ductor Pipe-Grav	· — ·	tor Pipe-Pum	nped	
12.54		( )	3	2		Scre	ened & Poured tonite Chips)	Other (	Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	Ca	asing De	oth (ft.)		Sealing Ma					
`	,			2.54		I —	Cement Grout		Concrete	е	
				<b>1.</b> . $\Box$	1	Sand	d-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonit	e Chips	
Was well annular space gro			<u> </u>	No	Unknown	For Monito	oring Wells and I	Monitoring Well I	Boreholes On	ly:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth to	o Water (	′		■ Bent	onite Chips	Be	entonite - Cer	nent Grout	
				7.61		Gran	ular Bentonite		entonite - San		
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dri	illhole				From (ft.)	) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sac Volume (ci			atio or Veight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	12.54	0.27	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6. Comments											
o. Comments											
7. Supervision of Wor	·k								DNR Us	e Only	
Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing	Licens	se #	Date of F	lling & Seali	ng or Verification	n Date Receive		Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd/y	ууу)	8/29/24				
Street or Route			•		Т	elephone Nu		Comments			
4080 North 20th Ave		<del></del> ,		1	[(	715 ) 67					
City Wausau			State WI	ZIP Code 54401		Signature	of Person Doing	Work	D	ate Signed 8/30/	24
vvausau			VVI	34401		L.	af l. 152m			0/30/	<b>4</b>

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			Route	to DNR Bureau:						
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	l Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remed	iation/Redeve	elopment
			w	/aste Managemei	nt	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform						y / Owner Info	ormation			
County	WI Unique V Removed W		Hicap #		Facility Na					
Brown	Removed W	reli	l N	1W2000r	V&L Stri	· · · ·				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)	Form	at Code	Method Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)				
		_ N   [	]DD	GPS008	License/Pe	ermit/Monitoring	#			
		_w	]DDM	OTH001			"			
1/4 / 1/4	Se	ction To	ownship	Range E	Original W					
or Gov't Lot #			N	☐ w	Ken Juz					
Well Street Address 856 Mather St.	•	·			Present W Ken Juz	za				
Well City, Village or Town			Well	ZIP Code	_	dress of Present				
Green Bay			543			orfield Road	1	04-4-	710.0-4-	
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Suamic			State WI	ZIP Code 54173	
Reason for Removal from S	Service V	VI Unique W	ell # of Re	placement Well			n, Casing & S	ealing Mate		- N/A
Site Closure					1	nd piping remover removed?	ea?	H	Yes No	N/A N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel					. ,	perforated?		H	Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Origi		2/5/20	(mm/dd/yyyy)		removed?		H	Yes No	□ N/A
Water Well					Casing l	eft in place?			Yes No	∏ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		<i>N</i> ell Constru se attach.	ction Repo	ort is available,	Was cas	sing cut off below	w surface?		Yes No	
Construction Type:					Did seal	ing material rise	to surface?		Yes No	□ N/A
Drilled	Oriven (Sand	point)	Dug	3	Did mat	erial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):					1	es, was hole reto	• •		Yes No	N/A
Formation Type:						nite chips were u er from a known	used, were they his safe source?	ydrated	Yes No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation	Bed	drock				g Sealing Materia	<u></u> al		
Total Well Depth From Gro		(ft.) Casin	g Diamete	r (in.)	Cond	luctor Pipe-Grav	rity Conduct	or Pipe-Pump	oed	
12.51			-	2		ened & Poured tonite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	Casin	g Depth (ft	.)	Sealing Ma	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
			2.	51	☐ Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete		
					Sand	-Cement (Concr	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular space gro		Yes	No	Unknown	For Monito	ring Wells and N	Monitoring Well B	oreholes Only	y:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth to Wa	` '		■ Bente	onite Chips	Ber	ntonite - Cem	ent Grout	
			7.19		Gran	ular Bentonite		ntonite - Sand		
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dri	llhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cire		Mix Rat Mud W	
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite					Surface	12.51	0.27 f			9
C. Cammanta										
6. Comments										
									_	
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing	icense #	Date of Fil	ling & Spali	ng or Verificatior	n Date Received	DNR Use	Only Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI	onig i illing a	Journal L	#	(mm/dd/yy	-	8/29/24	. Date Received	•	. Total by	
Street or Route					elephone Nu		Comments			
4080 North 20th Ave				(	715 ) 67	5-9784				
City		Stat		Code	Signature of	of Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed	
Wausau		WI	544	401		tal ()	52m		8/3/24	7

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

			F	Route t	to DNR Bure	au:						
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	d Seal		=	rinking Water ⁄aste Manage		F	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remed	iation/Rede	velopment
4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	4:			v	aste Manage			_				
1. Well Location Infor County	mation WI Unique \	Nell # of	ғ Iн	icap#			ility Na	y / Owner Info	ormation			
Brown	Removed W			-	/W2100	V&	L Stri	ipping				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)		ormat C		Method Cod	le	ility ID	(FID or PWS)				
		_ N W			SCR00	2 Lice	nse/Pe	ermit/Monitoring #	<del>‡</del>			
1/4 / 1/4	Se	ction	Towns	ship	Range		inal W	ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #				N			n Ju	za				
Well Street Address				14			sent W	ell Owner				
Unaddressed City Rig	aht of Way	/ Adjac	ent to	865 N	lather St	Ke	n Ju	za				
Well City, Village or Town	, ,			_	ZIP Code		-	dress of Present				
Green Bay				5430				orfield Road				
Subdivision Name				Lot #				sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
							amic			WI	54173	
Reason for Removal from	Service \	WI Uniqu	ue Well #	of Rep	placement W			Liner, Screer nd piping remove	n, Casing & Se ed?	aling Mat	erial Yes N	o N/A
Site Closure	I / Deither	- / D - ::	-111				•	removed?		H	Yes N	=
3. Filled & Sealed Wel					เลนเ <b>ดท</b> mm/dd/yyyy)	Li	iner(s)	perforated?		П	Yes $\square$ N	=
Monitoring Well	Origi	iliai Ooli		5/02	iiiii/dd/yyyy)		creen	removed?		П	Yes N	。 🗏 N/A
Water Well						с	asing	left in place?			Yes N	。
Borehole / Drillhole		Well Cou		n Repo	rt is available	e,	√as cas	sing cut off below	/ surface?		Yes \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u> </u>
Construction Type:	piod	- allac						ling material rise			Yes $\square$ N	=
	Driven (Sand	noint)	Г	Dug	1			erial settle after 2			Yes N	=
	onven (ound	politi	L		,		If ye	es, was hole reto	oped?	П	Yes N	o  N/A
Other (specify):									sed, were they hy	drated $\Box$	Yes $\square$ N	o <b>III</b> N/A
Formation Type:	. 41		1					er from a known		Ш	Yes N	U IN/A
Unconsolidated Form		<u>(5)   0</u>	Bedroc		<i>(</i> , )		-		g Sealing Material		- ad	
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(π.)  C	asing Di		` '		_	luctor Pipe-Gravi ened & Poured		r Pipe-Pump	Jeu	
13.5					2		(Ben	tonite Chips)	Other (Ex	(plain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	C	asing De	epth (ft.	.)	Seal	, ·	aterials	_			
				3.	.5		_	Cement Grout	L	Concrete		
Was well annular space gro	outod2	$\Box$	es [	No	Unkno	L	Sand	I-Cement (Concre	ete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
						For	Monito	oring Wells and M	lonitoring Well Bo	reholes Onl	y:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth 1	to Water	` ,			Bent	onite Chips	Bent	tonite - Cem	ent Grout	
				7.43	1		Gran	ular Bentonite		tonite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fil	ll Well / Dri	illhole				Fro	om (ft.)	) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circ			atio or
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite							ırface	,,	0.29 ft		IVIUU	Neight
							ar rucc	10.0	0.2011			
6. Comments												
7. Supervision of Wor	·k									DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Do		Sealing	Licer	nse #	Date o	of Filling 8	& Seali	ng or Verification	Date Received		Noted By	
Paul Bushar - REI	5 5 5			**		ld/yyyy)		8/29/24			,	
Street or Route					1.	Telepho	one Nu	ımber	Comments			
4080 North 20th Ave								5-9784				
City			State		Code	Sign	nature	of Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed	
Wausau			WI	544	ŧUΊ		L	af 11 /52m		[	8/3/2	<b></b>

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

F F				Route	to DNR Bureau	:					
■ Verification Only	of Fill a	nd Seal		D	rinking Water		Watershed/	/Wast	tewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment
,				w	/aste Managem	ent	Other:				
1. Well Location Infor	mation					2. Facility	y / Owner li	nfori	mation		
County	WI Unique	e Well # of	F	licap#		Facility Na					
Brown	Removed	vveii		N	/W3200	V&L Stri					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions	Fc	ormat C	Code	Method Code	Facility ID	(FID or PWS)				
Ŭ (		N	Пп	D	GPS008	L : /D-		11			
		w			SCR002	License/Pe	ermit/Monitorir	ng#			
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	16	vv   Section			OTH001	Original W	oll Owner				
	`	Section	Town	•	Range E	Kon lu					
or Gov't Lot #				N	W	Present W					
Well Street Address 864 Mather Street						Ken Juz					
				Moll.	ZIP Code		dress of Pres	ent O	wner		
Well City, Village or Town Green Bay				543		_	orfield Ro				
Subdivision Name				Lot #		City of Pre	sent Owner			State	ZIP Code
Oubdivision (Valle				Lot #		Suamic	0			WI	54173
Reason for Removal from S	Service	WI Unique	e Well :	L # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scr	een,	Casing & Sea	ling Mate	erial
Site Closure		'			•	Pump a	nd piping rem	oved	?		Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	l / Drillho	ole / Bore	hole	nform	ation	` ′	removed?				Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well					mm/dd/yyyy)		perforated?				Yes No No N/A
			3/2	0/03			removed?				Yes No N/A
Water Well	If	a Well Con	structio	n Repo	ort is available,	Casing I	eft in place?				Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		ease attach			,	Was cas	sing cut off be	low s	surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:							ing material r				Yes No N/A
Drilled [	Oriven (Sar	ndpoint)		Dug	J		erial settle aft				Yes No N/A
Other (specify):							es, was hole re				Yes No N/A
Formation Type:							nite chips were er from a kno		d, were they hydrafe source?	ated	Yes No No N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	ation		Bedroo	ck		Required N	Method of Place	cing S	Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surfa	ce (ft.) Ca	sing D	iameter	· (in.)	Cond	luctor Pipe-Gi	ravity	Conductor	Pipe-Pump	ed
13.5		`	•	:	2	Scree	ened & Poure	d	Other (Expl	ain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	n )	Ca	sina D	epth (ft	)	Sealing Ma	tonite Chips)		<u> </u>		
Lewer Brinnere Blarrieter (ii	,		ionig D		.5		Cement Grou	ıt		Concrete	
					.5		-Cement (Co		e) Grout	Bentonite	Chine
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Ye	es	No	Unknowr	.	•		nitoring Well Bore		•
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	)	Depth to	Water	r (feet)		<b>⊣</b> —	onite Chips	u ivioi	<u> </u>	nite - Ceme	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		'		5.43	•		ular Bentonite			nite - Sand	
									o. Yards, Sacks S		Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fil	I Well / C	Prillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)		Volume (circle		Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	13.5		0.29 ft3		
6. Comments											
7. Supervision of Wor										NR Use	
Name of Person or Firm Do	oing Filling	& Sealing	Lice	nse #		-	ng or Verificat	tion	Date Received		Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI		(mm/dd/		8/29/24							
Street or Route 4080 North 20th Ave						Telephone Nu			Comments		
					Code	(715)67	5-9784 of Person Doi	na 141	o wle	ln -	to Cignad
City Wausau			State WI	544		Signature	DIFEISON DON	ng W	UIK	Juan	te Signed 8/3/24

Wausau

WI

54401

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

8/3/24

■ Verification Only	nd Soa	1		rinking Water		Watershed/V	/astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment	
• Vermeation only	Oi i iii a	na oca		l □ v	/aste Manageme	nt 🔲	Other:			
1. Well Location Info	rmation					2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
County	WI Uniqu		of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	ie			
Brown	Removed	ı vveli			PZ1700	V&L Strip				
Latitude / Longitude (see i	nstructions	:)	Format	Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	FID or PWS)			
Zantado / Zongitado (coo i		, N		DD	GPS008					
				DDM	SCR002	License/Peri	mit/Monitoring	j #		
1/4 / 1/4	1,	W			OTH001	Original Wel	I Ourner			
	,	Section	IOV	vnship	Range E	Ken Juza				
or Gov't Lot #				N	W	Present Wel				
Well Street Address 864 Mather Street						Ken Juza	a			
Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP Code	_	ress of Preser			
Green Bay				543	03		rfield Roa	d		
Subdivision Name				Lot #		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code 54173
		_							WI	
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Unio	que We	II # of Re	placement Well		Liner, Screed piping remo	en, Casing & S	Sealing Mat	erial Yes No N/A
Site Closure						Liner(s) re		vou:	H	Yes No No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed We					nation (mm/dd/yyyy)	` '	erforated?		H	Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	Oi	igiriai Co		/15/02	(IIIII/dd/yyyy)	Screen re			H	Yes No N/A
Water Well	Water Well If a Well Construction Rep						ft in place?			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	a Well Co lease atta		tion Repo	ort is available,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No N/A	
Construction Type:		case and					ng material ris			Yes No N/A
Drilled	Driven (Sa	ndpoint)		Dug	ב	Did mater	rial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No N/A
Other (specify):		,			9	If yes	, was hole ret	opped?		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:								used, were they n safe source?	hydrated $\square$	Yes No No N/A
Unconsolidated Forn	action		Bedr	ock				ng Sealing Mater		
Total Well Depth From Gr		co (ft )		Diamete	r (in )	1 —	ctor Pipe-Gra		ctor Pipe-Pum	ned
29	ouriu Suria	Ce (IL.)	Casing		2		ned & Poured	' '		30 <b>u</b>
	· \		<u> </u>			(Bento	nite Chips)		Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (	(in.)		Casing	Depth (ft		Sealing Mate			П c	
				2	24		Cement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space gr	outed?		Yes	No	Unknown		Cement (Cond	,	Bentonite	•
If yes, to what depth (feet)	12	Denth	to Wat	er (feet)		1 —	•	Monitoring Well	<i>Borenoies Onl</i> entonite - Cem	
ii yoo, to what dopai (loot)	· •	Bopan	i to Trac	6.91		Bentor				
5 Material Hand to E	III VAZATI Z	ما مطالات					lar Bentonite	No. Yards, Sa	entonite - Sand cks Sealant or	Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fi	iii vveii / L	Jrilinole	,			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (c	ircle one)	Mud Weight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	29	0.63	3 ft3	
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Wo	rk								DND Hee	Only
Name of Person or Firm D		& Sealin	ig Lic	cense #	Date of F	Iling & Sealing	g or Verification	on Date Receive	DNR Use	Noted By
Paul Bushar - REI	5 '3	. ""	<u> </u>		(mm/dd/y	-	/29/24			,
Street or Route					T	elephone Nun	nber	Comments		
4080 North 20th Ave	<u> </u>				(	715 ) 675	-9784			
City			State	ZIP	Code	Signature of	Person Doing	g Work	Da	te Signed

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	ıreau:													
■ Verification Only	of Fill and	d Sea	ı		rinking Wa	iter		Watersh	ned/Wa	stewater	Reme	ediation	/Redeve	elopment
			· <b>-</b>	□ v	/aste Mana	agemen	t 🗌	Other: _						
1. Well Location Infor	mation						2. Facility	/ / Owne	er Info	rmation				
County	WI Unique		of	Hicap #			Facility Nar							
Brown	Removed V	veii 			SVE1		V&L Stri		VS)					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions)		Format		Method C			2	,					
		N		D			License/Pe	rmit/Monit	toring #	ŧ				
		w		DM	ОТН				_					
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	Se	ection	Tow	nship	Range	ΠE	Original We	ell Owner						
or Gov't Lot #				Ν		W	Ken Juz	za						
Well Street Address					_		Present We							
864 Mather Street							Ken Juz			_				
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Code		Mailing Add			Owner				
Green Bay				543			1478 No				04-4-	ZID	Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #			City of Pres		∌l		State WI	- 1	173	
Reason for Removal from S	Service I	WI Unic	nue Well	# of Re	placement	Well	4. Pump,	Liner, S	creen	, Casing &	Sealing Ma	terial		
Site Closure	0011100		440 11011	<i>n</i> 01110	piacomoni	****	Pump ar	nd piping r	remove	d?		Yes	No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	l / Drillhol	e / Bo	rehole	Inform	nation			removed?				Yes	☐ No	N/A
Monitoring Well					(mm/dd/yyy	yy)	\ /	perforated				Yes	No	N/A
			2	:004				emoved?			Ļ	Yes	No	∐ N/A
Water Well	If a	Well Co	onstructi	on Repo	ort is availa	ble,		eft in plac				Yes	∐ No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole				ing cut of			=	Yes	∐ No	∐ N/A				
Construction Type:								ıng materi erial settle		to surface?		Yes	∐ No	∐ N/A
	Oriven (Sand	lpoint)		Duç	9			s, was ho			Ļ	_ Yes □Yes	No No	∐ N/A □ N/A
Other (specify):							-		•	sed, were they	hydrated _	<b>-</b> -		
Formation Type:		_	_							safe source?	L	Yes	∐No	N/A
Unconsolidated Form			Bedro				-		_	Sealing Mate				
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	e (ft.)	Casing [		` ,			uctor Pipe ened & Po		_	ctor Pipe-Pur	•		
13					4		(Bent	onite Chip	os)	Other (	Explain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)		Casing [				Sealing Ma							
				;	3			Cement C			Concret			
Was well annular space gro	outed?		Yes	■ No	Unk	nown				ete) Grout	Bentoni		S	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Denth	to Wate	er (feet)			For Monitor Bento	•		onitoring Well	<i>Borenoles Ol</i> entonite - Cel	•		
ii yoo, to what dopar (100t).	•	Bopti	io maio	Dry			_	ular Bento			entonite - Cei entonite - Sai			
5. Material Used to Fil	LWall / Dw	مامطالة								No. Yards, Sa			y Mix Rat	io or
	i weii / Dr	IIIIIOIE	<del>;</del>				From (ft.)	To (f	ι.)	Volume (d	ircle one)		Mud W	eight
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite							Surface	13		1.13	3 ft3			
6. Comments														
7. Supervision of Wor	·k										DNR Us	e Only	,	
Name of Person or Firm Do		k Sealin	ng Lice	ense #	Date	e of Fill	ing & Sealir	ng or Verif	ication	Date Receiv		Noted		
Paul Bushar - REI					(mn	n/dd/yy		8/29/24						
Street or Route 4080 North 20th Ave							lephone Nu 715)675			Comments				
							Signature of		Doing \	Nork .	Ir	ate Sig	ned	
Wausau	y State ZIP Code									57A	ا	aic oig	8/3/24	ļ

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R		DNR Burea	u: _	_		_						
■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal				=	nking Water	Ĺ	☐ Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	emediation/Redevelopment					
				Wa	ste Managen	-									
1. Well Location Infor	mation WI Unique \	Noll # of	Liia	- H			y / Owner In	formation							
,	Removed W		HIC	cap#		Facility Na V&L Str									
Brown	rown				SVE2		(FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Longitude (see in	Foi	rmat Co	ode N	Method Code	— racility ID	(FID 01 F W3)									
			GPS008	License/P	ermit/Monitoring	a #									
	w		М	OTH001	•										
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	Se	ction	Towns	hip F	Range	Original W	/ell Owner								
or Gov't Lot #				N		Ken Ju	za								
Well Street Address			ļ			Present W									
864 Mather Street						Ken Ju									
Well City, Village or Town					P Code		Idress of Prese								
Green Bay				5430	3		lorfield Roa	<u>u</u>	04-4-	710.0					
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suamic	esent Owner		State ZIP Code WI 54173						
	<u> </u>			, ,		4.5		en, Casing & S	1						
Reason for Removal from Site Closure	Service  \	/VI Unique	vvell#	of Repl	acement Wel		and piping remo		cannig mac	Yes No	N/A				
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	ll / Drillbok	o / Borok	nolo In	forma	tion	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No	=				
					nm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	N/A				
Monitoring Well			200	•	*****	Screen	removed?			Yes 🔳 No	N/A				
Water Well	If a l	Mall Cana			is available,	Casing	left in place?		Yes No	N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole		ise attach.		кероп	is available,	Was ca	sing cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No	N/A				
Construction Type:							lling material ris	e to surface?		Yes No	N/A				
■ Drilled [	Driven (Sand	point)		Dug		Did ma	terial settle afte	r 24 hours?		Yes No	N/A				
Other (specify):							es, was hole ret			Yes No	N/A				
Formation Type:						If bento	nite chips were ter from a know	used, were they h	ydrated	Yes No	N/A				
Unconsolidated Form	ation	Пв	Bedrock			Required Method of Placing Sealing Material									
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(ft.) Cas	sing Dia	meter (	in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped									
13			Ü	4	•	Screened & Poured Other (Explain):									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in )	Cas	sing De	oth (ft )		Sealing M	tonite Chips)		·						
(	,		3	3			t Cement Grout		Concrete	)					
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Ye	s	No	Unknow	n I 🖳									
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth to	Water (	feet)			onite Chips		ntonite - Cem	•					
				Dry		Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry									
5. Material Used to Fi	II Wall / Dri	illholo				From (ft.		No. Yards, Sac	ks Sealant or	,	tio or				
	ii vveii / Dii	illiole						Volume (ci		Mud W	eight				
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	13	1.13	ft3						
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm D		Sealing	Licens	se #	Date of	Filling & Seal	ing or Verification	on Date Receive	DNR Use	Noted By					
Paul Bushar - REI	onig i miliy o	. Jeaning	LICEIR	50 π	(mm/dd/	-	8/29/24	Date Neceive	u	Tiolog by					
Street or Route						Telephone N		Comments							
4080 North 20th Ave						(715)67									
City		s	state	ZIP C	ode	` , ,	of Person Doing	g Work	Da	ate Signed					
Wausau		l۷	ΝI	5440	01	_	#10	572		8/3/2	4				

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

F			R	Route t	o DNR Bureau:										
■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal				Dr	inking Water		] Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remedi	nediation/Redevelopment					
				W:	aste Manageme	nt	Other:								
1. Well Location Inform						2. Facility	/ / Owner Info	ormation							
County	WI Unique Removed \		Hi	cap#		Facility Nar									
Brown	Brown Removed Well					V&L Stripping									
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)  Format Code  GPS008							Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
N □ □D					SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	#							
		w		M	□ОТН001										
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	S	ection	Towns	ship	Range E	Original We									
or Gov't Lot #				N	□ w										
Well Street Address						Present We									
864 Mather Street						Ken Juz									
Well City, Village or Town				1	ZIP Code	_	dress of Present Orfield Road								
Green Bay				5430	03		sent Owner	l	State	ZIP Code					
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suamic			WI						
Reason for Removal from S	Sorvico	W/L Liniau	ıo Wall #	of Por	placement Well			n, Casing & Sea							
Site Closure	Service	vvi Orliqu	ie vveii #	oi iveh	nacement wen		nd piping remove		Yes No No N/A						
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	L / Drillho	le / Bore	ehole Ir	nform	ation	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No No N/A					
					mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?		Yes No N/A						
Monitoring Well			20	07		1	removed?		Yes 🔳 No	N/A					
Water Well	If a	Well Con	etruction	Reno	rt is available	Casing left in place?									
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.							sing cut off belov	v surface?		Yes No	N/A				
Construction Type:	•					Did seal	ing material rise	to surface?		Yes 🔲 No	N/A				
Drilled [	Oriven (Sand	dpoint)		Dug		1	erial settle after 2			Yes 📕 No	=				
Other (specify):						1	s, was hole reto			Yes  No	∐ N/A				
Formation Type:							iite chips were u er from a known	sed, were they hyd safe source?	rated	Yes No	N/A				
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedrock	<		Required M	lethod of Placing	g Sealing Material							
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	e (ft.) Ca	asing Dia	ameter	(in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped									
13		, ,	-	4	1	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	Ca	asing De	pth (ft.	)	Sealing Ma									
,	,		3	. 3	,	1 —	Cement Grout		Concrete						
						Sand	Chips								
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Y	es 📗	No	Unknown		,	/ Monitoring Well Bore	•						
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth to	o Water	(feet)		1	onite Chips	•	e - Cement Grout						
				Dry			ular Bentonite	=	Slurry						
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dr	rillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks	Sealant or	Mix Ra					
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surface	13	Volume (circle 1.13 ft3	e one)	Mud W	eignt				
- Trotoping Bottoritto						Surface	13	1.10 1.0							
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wor	·k								DNR Use	Only					
Name of Person or Firm Do		& Sealing	Licen	se#	Date of Fi	lling & Sealir	ng or Verification			Noted By					
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd/y	/yy)	8/29/24								
Street or Route						elephone Nu		Comments							
4080 North 20th Ave		-	<u> </u>	1	,	715 ) 675			I_						
City Wausau			State WI	ZIP (		Signature of	of Person Doing	vvork	Dat	te Signed 8/3/2	4				

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to	DNR Bureau	ı:										
■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal				Dri	[	'	Watershed/W	/astewater	Re	mediation/Redevelopment						
				Wa	ent [		Other:									
1. Well Location Infor	mation					2. Facil	ity /	/ Owner Inf	ormation							
County	WI Unique V		Hid	cap#		Facility N										
Brown Removed Well				;	V&L St											
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	Fo	rmat Co	ode I	Method Code	— Facility II	) (FI	ID or PWS)								
N □DD □GPS008 . □SCR002							License/Permit/Monitoring #									
		w		м	OTH001	2.05.100.1 Offine morning #										
1/4 / 1/4	Se	ction	Towns	hip I	Range  E	Original \	Vell	Owner								
or Gov't Lot #				N	⊢ h	Ken Juza										
Well Street Address				.,,		Present V										
864 Mather Street						Ken Jı										
Well City, Village or Town			ess of Presen													
Green Bay				5430	)3			rfield Road	J 	04-4	_  -	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name				Lot #		Suami		nt Owner		State ZIP Code WI 54173						
Decree for Decree life	0	A/I. I. I	\A/- II //		1	4 5			n Casing &							
Reason for Removal from Site Closure	Service	wi Unique	vveli #	от кер	lacement Well		4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed?  Yes No N/A									
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	L / Drillhol	e / Bore	hole In	forms	ation	Liner(s	s) re	moved?			Y	es 🔲 No	o N/A			
					nm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s	s) pe	erforated?			Y	es 🔲 No	o N/A			
Monitoring Well			200	07		Screer	es 🔳 No	o								
Water Well	If a	Well Cons	struction	Repor	t is available,	— Casing	Casing left in place?									
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.								g cut off belo			Ye	es 🔲 No	o N/A			
Construction Type:				_			•	g material rise			=	es   No	=			
Drilled [	Oriven (Sand	point)		Dug				al settle after			<b>=</b>	es No	=			
Other (specify):						1	•	was hole reto	oppea <i>?</i> used, were they	hydrated	∐ Y	es  No	o N/A			
Formation Type:									n safe source?	nyaratoa	Ye	es No	o N/A			
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedrock	(		Required	Me	thod of Placir	ng Sealing Mate	rial						
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface	(ft.) Ca	sing Dia	ameter	(in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped										
13				4	ı.	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)  Other (Explain):										
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	n.)	Ca	sing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing N										
				3	ı	☐ Nea	at C	ement Grout		Cond	crete					
\Massaclassa	410			<b>■</b>		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips						hips				
Was well annular space gro		Ye		No	Unknow	For Moni	torin	ng Wells and I	Monitoring Well	Boreholes	Only:					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth to	Water (	` ,		Bentonite Chips  Bentonite - Cement Grout										
				Dry		Gra	anula	ar Bentonite		entonite -						
5. Material Used to Fil	l Well / Dr	illhole				From (f	t.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sa Volume (d		nt or		atio or Veight			
3/8" Holeplug Bentonite						Surfac	e	13		3 ft3						
6. Comments																
7. Supervision of Wor					,					DNR						
Name of Person or Firm Do	oing Filling &	Sealing	Licen	se#		•	-	or Verificatio	n Date Receiv	ed	No	oted By				
Paul Bushar - REI Street or Route					(mm/dd/	yyyy) Telephone N		29/24	Comments							
4080 North 20th Ave						(715)6°			Comments							
City		ls	State	ZIP C	ode l	<u>`</u>		Person Doing	Work		Date	Signed				
Wausau			WI	544				#10/	3-			8/3/2	<u>'</u> 4			

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			F	Route to	DNR Bureau	:										
■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal				Dr	inking Water	Γ	Watershed	/Wastewater	Reme	ediation/Redevelopment						
Volimodation only of this data obtain					aste Manageme	ent [	Other:									
1. Well Location Infor	mation				-	2. Facili	tv / Owner l	nformation								
County	WI Unique		H	icap#		Facility Na										
Brown	Removed '	Well		7	W900	V&L Stripping										
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code							Facility ID (FID or PWS)									
N DD GPS00						License/Permit/Monitoring #										
		w		M	OTH001			3								
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	S	ection	Towns	ship	Range  E	Original W	/ell Owner									
or Gov't Lot #				N	⊢w	Ken Juza										
Well Street Address						Present W	/ell Owner									
864 Mather Street						Ken Ju										
Well City, Village or Town				Well Z	IP Code		ddress of Pres									
Green Bay				5430	)3	1478 Norfield Road										
Subdivision Name				Lot #			esent Owner		State ZIP Code							
						Suami		0 : 0.0	WI	54173						
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Uniqu	e Well #	of Rep	lacement Well		n, Liner, Scr and piping ren	een, Casing & S	sealing Ma		ο <b>Π</b> Ν/Λ					
Site Closure		_				1	) removed?	loved:	F	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A						
3. Filled & Sealed Wel						` '	) perforated?			]Yes □N						
Monitoring Well	Oné	ginai Cons			nm/dd/yyyy)	Screen	]Yes ■N									
Water Well			10/1	0/02		1	left in place?			Yes No N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construction Report is available,							elow surface?		Yes $\square$ N	<u> </u>					
Construction Type:	pie	ase attacl	1.				· ·	rise to surface?		Yes N	=					
	Drivon (Son	dnoint)	Г	الما ال			terial settle af			Yes N	=					
	Driven (San	apoint)	L	Dug			es, was hole i			Yes N	=					
Other (specify): Hand	u Augei					1		re used, were they l	— — nydrated							
Formation Type:								own safe source?		∫Yes ∐ N	o N/A					
Unconsolidated Form			Bedroc	k		1 —		cing Sealing Materi								
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surfac	e (ft.) Ca	asing Di	ameter	(in.)		ductor Pipe-G	, L	tor Pipe-Pum	nped						
9				1		(Ber	ened & Pourentonite Chips)	Other (I	Explain):							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)	Ca	asing De	epth (ft.)		Sealing M										
				2		Neat Cement Grout Concrete										
			-	<b>-</b>		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips										
Was well annular space gro	outed?	Υ	es	No	Unknown	For Monite	oring Wells an	d Monitoring Well E	Boreholes On	ly:						
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth to	o Water	(feet)		☐ Ben	nent Grout	ent Grout								
				Dry		Grai	nular Bentonit	e 🔲 Be	Bentonite - Sand Slurry							
5. Material Used to Fi	ll Well / D	rillhole				From (ft.	.) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sac Volume (ci			atio or Veight					
Granular Bentonite						Surface	9	0.05		Widd V	roigitt					
6. Comments																
7. Supervision of Wor	rk								DNR Us	e Only						
Name of Person or Firm D		& Sealing	Licer	ise#	Date of F	illing & Seal	ing or Verifica	tion Date Receive		Noted By						
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd/y	ууу)	8/29/24									
Street or Route					T	elephone N		Comments								
4080 North 20th Ave					(	715 ) 67										
City			State	ZIP C		Signature	of Person Do	ing Work	D	ate Signed						
Wausau		I	\/\I	544	UT.	1	70.11	162 1	I	8/3/2	/4					

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

■ Verification Only of Fill and Seal				Route	oute to DNR Bureau:										
					rinking Water		\	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Reme	Remediation/Redevelopment				
				v	/aste Managem	ent [		Other:							
1. Well Location Infor								Owner Info	ormation						
County	WI Uniqu Removed		of I	Hicap # -		Facility Name V&L Stripping									
Brown					ΓW1400										
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstructions	•	Format		Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)									
N   □[					SCR002	License/Permit/Monitoring #									
1/4 / 1/4 1/4	T	W Section		DM nship	OTH001	Original W	/oll	Owner							
or Gov't Lot #		Section	TOW		Range E	Ken Ju									
or Gov't Lot # N L W Well Street Address								Present Well Owner							
864 Mather Street						Ken Ju									
Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner									
Green Bay				543	03			field Road		01-1-	lare	) O - 1 -			
Subdivision Name				Lot #		City of Pre		nt Owner		State WI	- 1	Code 173			
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Unio	que Well	# of Re	placement Well	4. Pump	, Li	iner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Ma	aterial				
Site Closure			'		· 	1		piping remove	ed?		Yes	□ No	N/A		
3. Filled & Sealed We						Liner(s)				Ļ	Yes	∐ <sub>N</sub> ∘	N/A		
Monitoring Well	Oı	riginal Co			(mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?									
Water Well			10/	10/02		Screen removed? Yes No N/ Casing left in place? Yes No N/									
If a Well Construction					ort is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?  ■Yes No N/A									
Dease attach.  Construction Type:								material rise			Yes	∏ <sub>No</sub>	□ N/A		
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug						Did mat	teria	al settle after 2	24 hours?		Yes	■ No	□ N/A		
Other (specify): Geoprobe						If ye	es,	was hole reto	pped?	Ī	Yes	□No	☐ N/A		
Formation Type:									sed, were they h safe source?	ydrated [	Yes	∏No	N/A		
Unconsolidated Form	ation	Г	Bedro	ck		Required Method of Placing Sealing Material									
Total Well Depth From Gro		ice (ft.)	 Casing □		r (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped									
12		`	Ü		1	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)  Other (Explain):									
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)		Casing D	epth (ft	<u>.</u> .)	Sealing Ma									
					2	Neat Cement Grout Concrete									
Was well appular appearer	outod?		Vaa	■ No		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips									
Was well annular space gro				No	Unknown	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:									
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth	to Wate	` ,		Bent	toni	te Chips	Be	ntonite - Ce	ment G	rout			
				8.31		Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry									
5. Material Used to Fi	II Well / [	Drillhole	)			From (ft.	)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cir		or	Mix Ra Mud W			
Granular Bentonite						Surface	•	12	0.07	ft3					
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wor	rk									DNR Us	se Onl	V			
Name of Person or Firm D		g & Sealir	ng Lice	ense #	Date of F	illing & Seali	ing	or Verification	Date Receive		Note				
Paul Bushar - REI					(mm/dd/y			29/24							
Street or Route 4080 North 20th Ave						elephone No. (715) 67			Comments						
City			State	ZIP	Code	· , ,		Person Doing	Work	[0	Date Si	gned			
Wausau			WI	544	401			tal (	252m			8/3/24	1		